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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

OUTCROP

2018

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 5.36 g/t Rock chip samples (252671 and 252672) over 0.30 and 

0.60 metre from two separate exposures of 

quartz-sulphide assayed 5.36 and 1.82 grams per tonne 

gold, respectively.

Strickland, D. (2020-04-30): NI 43-101 Technical 

Report on The Lacy Property, British Columbia, 

Canada

N

VEINS

1987

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 2.3000 g/t

Assessment Report 16138.

N
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